THE DATASHEET OF
AD5116BCPZ10-RL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Single-Channel, 64-Position, Push Button,
±8% Resistor Tolerance, Nonvolatile Digital Potentiometer
Data Sheet AD5116
Rev. B Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(CP-8-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 RAB (kΩ) Resolution Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding Code
AD5116BCPZ5-RL7 5 64 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 7G
AD5116BCPZ5-500R7 5 64 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 7G
AD5116BCPZ10-RL7 10 64 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 7F
AD5116BCPZ10-500R7 10 64 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 7F
AD5116BCPZ80-RL7 80 64 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 7H
AD5116BCPZ80-500R7 80 64 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 7H
EVAL-AD5116EBZ    Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The EVAL-AD5116EBZ has an RAB of 10 kΩ.
©2011–2012 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and